COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

•	. 1		r	•
ln.	tha	N /	lottor	α t
111	uic	11	[atter	OI.

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company)	
For A Certificate of Public Convenience And)	
Necessity Authorizing The Applicant To Apply For)	Case No. 2024-00071
And Obtain A Franchise From The City Of)	
Worthington In Greenup County, Kentucky)	

Notice of Filing

Kentucky Power Company gives notice of its filing of the April 4, 2024 affidavit of Cathie Shaffer, Editor/General Manager, The Greenup Gazette, regarding the publication date of the advertisement to receive bids on the City of Worthington franchise in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Fax: (502) 560-5377

kglass@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

250 West Main Street, Suite 2300

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1758

Telephone: (859) 226-2300

Fax: (859) 253-9144

kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER

COMPANY

The Greenup Gazette 203 Harrison Street, Greenup KY 41144

April 4, 2024		
I, Cathie Shaffer, as editor/general mar incorrect on the tearsheet containing th electric power service, was actually pu	e ad "Notice of Sale" from the c	
Cathie Shaffer		
Editor		
Signed: Arthio)	My/	
Cathie Shaffer	10	
0777		
	Debroah X Notary	11all 619895
	Commission expires	T6.66.0